Summary Terms and Conditions:

Enter between: 24/05/2019 – 29/05/2019. No purchase necessary. Internet access required for Online submissions. **To Enter:** Go to dhl.com/50fastest and enter your full name and email address and then there will be a random prize draw to decide the 30 DHL Time Trial places. **The Prize:** 30 places in the DHL Time Trial as part of the DHL 50 Fastest campaign. Visit dhl.com/50Fastest for Full Terms & prize details. **Promoter:** Deutsche Post AG

Full Terms and Conditions

- This Promotion is open to persons who are aged 18 years or over at the time of entry, excluding employees of Deutsche Post DHL Group ("the Promoter"), its subsidiary companies and agencies, their immediate families (defined as parents, children, siblings, spouse, and life partners), or anyone professionally associated with this Promotion.
- 2. Entrants must ensure that their participation (including the acceptance of any prize awarded) is lawful in accordance with the laws of the country of which they are a citizen and/or resides. This promotion is void where void under local national laws. The Promoter shall not be taken to make any representations, express or implied, as to the lawfulness of any individual's participation, or as to any other aspect of any Promotion.
- **3.** No purchase is necessary; however, internet access is required.
- 4. **Promotion Period:** 24th May 2019 to 29th May 2019
- 5. **To Enter**: Go to inmotion.dhl/50fastest and enter your full name and email address.
- **6.** Multiple entries are permitted during the Promotion Period as long as a different email address is used.
- 7. By entering this Promotion, entrants give their permission for their entries to be used by the Promoter without further compensation, over and above the award of the prize, for up to two years for promotional purposes from the date of entry. Copyright will remain with the entrant. However, by entering this Promotion, the entrant agrees to the Promoter publishing these entries on their website and possible further use on their website, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or other social media platforms. They also agree to other possible promotional use in media of the Promoter's choosing without any further payment, over and above the award of the prize, for up to one year from the date of entry but with appropriate credit given to the original entrant.
 - All entries must be created by entrant personally, and must not infringe the copyright, trademark, privacy, publicity, or other personal or proprietary rights of any person or entity.
 - If any person other than the entrant is depicted or described in any entry, the entrant is responsible for obtaining any necessary permission for use of each such person's name or likeness.
- **8.** All entries must be received by the end of the relevant Promotion Period to be valid and no liability is accepted for incomplete or late entries.

- **9.** Any person who enters must have access to a copy of the 2018 F1 Game and any of the following platforms to submit their time: PlayStation 4, Xbox One or PC.
- **10.** Any person who enters must have a suitable recording device to capture their fastest lap submission.
- **11.**Neither DHL nor F1 will provide any of the necessary equipment to make a submission to the DHL Time Trial.
- 12.The Prize: 30 places in the DHL Time Trial

13. Further Prize Details and Conditions:

- The DHL Time Trial is a bespoke, invite-only online event hosted by DHL and F1.
- Participants must submit (and record) a timed lap, in a Mercedes Benz AMG Petronas, on the F1 2018 game (on either console), around the Canadian circuit in Time Trial mode, then send the time and video evidence over to F1Esports via an email address that will be provided upon a DHL Time Trial place being granted.
- The DHL Time Trial runs from 00:001 on Thursday 30th May to 23:59 on Thursday 6th June.
- The 2 fastest times on each of the three platforms (Xbox, PlayStation and PC) will be invited to the 2019 F1 Esports Pro Draft.
- Winner must be able to attend the F1 Esports Pro Draft at GFinity arena in London on 16th & 17th July 2019.
- **14. Winner Notification:** If successful, the entrant will be contacted via the provided email address by Thursday 30th May 2019.
- **15.** The winner agrees to allow the Promoter to use their name, and country of residence to announce the winner of the Promotion. The Promoter reserves the right to publish the name and country of residence of the winner.
- **16.** The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be redeemed for monetary value or for any other form of compensation. If for any reason the Prize is not available, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute another prize for it, in its sole discretion, of equal or higher value.
- 17. If for any reason any aspect of this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of infection by computer virus, network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any cause beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this Promotion, the Promoter may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion, or invalidate any affected entries.
- **18.** The Promoter may refuse to award the Prize, or seek its recovery, in the event of an entrant's fraud, dishonesty or non-entitlement under these Terms and Conditions.
- **19.** The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense or damage which is

- suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with this Promotion or accepting or using the Prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- **20.** All entries must be made directly by the person entering the Promotion. Bulk entries from trade, consumer groups or third parties will not be accepted. Incomplete or illegible entries and entries which do not satisfy the requirements of these Terms and Conditions in full will be disqualified and will not be counted.
- **21.** If an act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which is beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter and which prevents the Promoter from complying with these Terms and Conditions the Promoter will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligations.
- **22.** Any personal data relating to entrants will be used solely for the purposes of this Promotion by the Promoter and/or by any agent appointed by it to assist with running the Promotion on behalf of the Promoter and will not be disclosed to a third party for any other purpose. The entrants' personal data will be handled in accordance with the Promoter's privacy policy, available at: http://www.dhl.com/en/legal.html#privacy.
- **23.** If any provisions of these Terms and Conditions are judged to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, this shall not affect or impact the continuation in full force and effect the remainder of the provisions.
- **24.** By entering this Promotion, entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- **25.** These Terms and Conditions are governed by German law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Germany. If any provisions of these Terms and Conditions are judged to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, this shall not affect or impact the continuation in full force and effect the remainder of the provisions.
- **26.** A copy of these Terms and Conditions may be obtained by emailing info@dhl-inmotion.com with the subject "Moments that Delivered in Formula 1 Terms and Conditions".

Promoter: Deutsche Post AG, Charles-de-Gaulle-Str. 20, Bonn 53113, Germany.